### RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2020-Q August 10, 2020

#### City of Bellbrook

#### Resolution No. 2020-Q

# A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Adjust the Pay Scales of City Positions not Covered by a Collective Bargaining Agreement.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook wishes to adjust the pay scales for City positions which are not covered by collective bargaining agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City reviews wage rates for its employees on an annual basis; and

WHEREAS, the wages of certain employees will fall outside the new pay scales and ranges for certain positions and the City Manager shall have the authority to adjust those specific wages as necessary including one-time lump sum payments; and

WHEREAS, the pay scales for elected officials, the clerk of council and the city manager will not be adjusted; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to incorporate the wage provisions into the general personnel policies of the City.

## Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

- Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to adjust the wages for certain positions per the attached pay scales and ranges effective August 1, 2020.
  - Section 2. That the attached pay scales and ranges be approved as presented.
- Section 3. That the City Manager has the authority to adjust the wages of certain employees that fall outside the new pay scales and ranges for their positions as necessary including one-time lump sum payments.

5	ection 4.	I nat this resolution shal	I take effect and be i	n force forthwith.
Michael	W. Schweller	, Mayor		
Domolo 7	Simmons, Cle	rls of Council		
rameta 1	minions, Cle	ik of Council		